time as seller determined would provide in writing a Final payoff 
Number

1 These items are not part of the official record, and we detail them here only as an 
understanding the underlying situation that was before the district court.

Three (3) which has occurred As Evidenced By Exhibit ’A' Hereto Of 
$140,000 (one hundred forty thousand). With no other special 
conditions provided.

Said totals to October 3,2019 from October 3,2008 being as follows-: 
Total sweat equity's and out of pocket investment UN-Reimbursed by 
seller $37,701.49 including a $2500.00 voluntary extra payment with